www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 1
Race 2
Race 3
Race 4
Race 5
Race 6
Race 7
Race 8

Vaal

Tuesday 27th July 2021

Welcome To The Vaal Juvenile Plate (Fillies) 1200m
tabonline.co.za Juvenile Plate 1200m

Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Maiden Plate 1450m

Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Maiden Plate (F & M) 1450m
tellytrack.com Maiden Plate (F & M) 1600m

betontab.co.za Maiden Plate 1600m

Computaform Online Classified Stakes 1200m

Next Vaal Racemeeting Tuesday 03 August Classified Stakes 1800m
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Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Juvenile Plate (Fillies) 1200m
Prize $6,319. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $631. 4th $316.

For: 2YO only.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10

1. Franca (SAF) Calvin Habib Ashley Fortune 1415325
2. Bonnaroo (SAF) Craig Zackey M F De Kock 2
3. Fort Aurora (SAF) Ryan Munger Fanie Bronkhorst
4. Golden Aspen (SAF) Deon Sampson Corne Spies 43324049
5. Highest Honour (SAF) R Danielson Johan J Vuuren 13
6. Nena's Star (SAF) C Maujean Dorrie Sham 0
1. Ontheverge (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Candice Dawson 34

Career
7:2-1-1
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
7.0-1-2
1:.0-0-1
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0

Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Juvenile Plate (Fillies): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$12,852
$0

$0
$3,287
$650
$0
$328

W%
29%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

P% Bar Wgt
51% 8 132
0% 5 121
0% 1 121
3% 2 121
100% 3 121
0% 4 121
0% 6 121
SCRATCHED
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(I A FrANCA

g 3 year old b unknown
Sire Rafeef Dam Afnaan
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs C G & L F Scribante, D J Reid & Mrs A B For
Colours White and orange stripes, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

lof6 GREY Sun27Jun2l 1200m CL Good C Habib

4of6  VAAL Thu3Jun2l  1000m CL Good C Habib

1of12 VAAL Tue4May2l 1200m CLMd Soft  CHabib

50f10 VAAL Tue 6Apr21  1000m CLMd Good X Jacobs

30f7 TURF Sat20Mar21 1160m CLMd Good C Habib
I3 BONNAROO

3 year old b unknown

Sire Rafeef Dam Festival Of Fire

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lady C O'reilly

Colours Yellow and blue halved horizontally, blue sleeves, black cap

Track Jockey
Good C Zackey

Race Details
20of4 VAAL Tue27Jul2l 1200m Cl

I Ky Q
[EJ FORT AURORA
3 year old b unknown
Sire Wylie Hall Dam Princess Aura
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr F Bronkhorst
Colours Turquoise, white stars, red collar and sleeves, white stars, turquoise cap

BB’ 1 GOLDEN ASPEN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Twin Aspens

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CF Strydom, Corne Spies Racing (pty) Ltd & Was

Colours Royal blue, yellow spots, royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap, yellow spots
Race Details Track Jockey
40f4  VAAL Tue27Jul2l  1200m Cl Good D Sampson
30f8 VAAL Thul5Jul2l 1450m CLMd Good D Sampson
30f13 TURF Thul7Jun2l 1160m CLMd Good D Sampson
20f15 VAAL Tue8Jun2l  1200m CLMd Good D Sampson
40of 7 VAAL Tue 18May21 1200m CL Good D Sampson

J+{ B HIGHEST HONOUR

3 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Harvard Crimson
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and
white striped cap
Race Details
lof4 VAAL Tue27Jul21  1200m Cl
3of6  VAAL ThulJul21 ~ 1000m CLMd

Track Jockey
Good R Danielson
Good M V'rensburg

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $12,852
W&P% 29-57

Trainer Ashley Fortune
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 7:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 7:2-1-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 2:1-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
60 6  9/2 Franca 60kg 3.25L 0:06.5
6/1 Cold Fact 60kg 6.50L 0:01.3

15/2 Franca 60kg 0.30L 0:10.7

17/4 Follow Me 60kg 4.50L 0:20.9
33/10 Pyromaniac 60kg 19.25L 0:02.3

2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

58
60
60
58

Ul ~ N oo

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey Craig Zackey 121.0kg

Barrier 5

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner
Highest Honour 55kg L

Wgt Br.
5 5

@800 @400

Trainer Fanie Bronkhorst Barrier 1

Jockey Ryan Munger 121.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $3,287
W&P% 0-43

Trainer Corne Spies
Jockey Deon Sampson 121.0kg
Win Range -

Career 7:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 8:0-1-2
Wgt Br.
55 2
60 7
60 16
60 5
57

12 Mths 8:0-1-2  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 6:0-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1
0dds Winner
Highest Honour 55kg L
3/1 Prairie Falcon 60kg 3.00L 0:02.5
13/2 Imbewu 60kg 4.00L 0:16.
17/2 Cocoa Hill 60kg 0.20L 0:15.2
8  40/1 Eternity Ring 60kg 4.25L 0:02.7

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $650
W&P% 0-100

Trainer Johan J Vuuren
Jockey R Danielson 121.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 1:.0-0-1 12 Mths 221-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 3 $10 Highest Honour 55kg L
60 8 25/1 Waya Yire 60kg 2.00L 0:05.1
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K3 NENA'S STAR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Potala Palace Dam Starsinhiseyes
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A L A Crabbia

Colours Black, red maltese cross and sleeves, red cap, black peak

Race Details

Track Jockey
10 of 13 VAAL Thu 8Jul21

1200m CLMd Good R Danielson

ONTHEVERGE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Verge
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M Finlay & L M Nestadt
Colours All royal blue

Race Details
3o0f4 VAAL Tue27Jul2l 1200m Cl
40f13 VAAL Thu8jul2l  1200m CLMd

Track Jockey
Good L Hewitson
Good C Habib

Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 4
Jockey C Maujean 121.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 10/1 Perfect Witness 60kg 8.25L 0:23.3
Trainer Candice Dawson Barrier 6
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 121.0kg Prizemoney $328
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 6 Highest Honour 55kg L
60 9  33/1 Perfect Witness 60kg 2.50L 0:23.3
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Race 2 tabonline.co.za Juvenile Plate 1200m

Prize $6,319. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $631. 4th $316.
For: 2YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer
1. Cavalier King (SAF) M Yeni Paul Matchett
2. Kuuma (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry
3. Ultra Quick (SAF) G Lerena Johan J Vuuren
6. Silvery Blue (SAF) Ryan Munger Ashley Fortune
7. Al Borani (SAF) R Danielson M F De Kock
8. Bethel (SAF) Craig Zackey M F De Kock

Race 2 tabonline.co.za Juvenile Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Last 10
39133
112543344
213

1473624
s/
4

Career
4:1-0-2
7:1-1-2
2:1-0-1

7:1-1-1
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

Prize
$5,962
$9,285
$4,617

$5816
$0

W%
25%
14%
50%

14%
0%
0%

P% Bar Wgt
5% 6 132
57% 2 132

100% 3 132
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

3% 1 127
0% 4 126
0% 8 126
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" [F3 CAVALIER KING

3 year old b unknown

Sire What A Winter Dam Summer Solstice
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias

Colours Dark green, maroon V, dark green and maroon hooped sleeves, dark

green and white striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
3of4 VAAL Tue27Jul2l 1200m Cl Good M Yeni
90f13 GREY Sat3Jul2l 1400m CL Good M Yeni
10f10 GREY Sat29May21 1200m CL Good M Yeni
30f11 VAAL Tue4May2l 1200m CLMd Soft M Yeni
30f14 TURF Sat17Apr21 1160m CLMd Good M Yeni

3 Kuuma

3 year old b unknown

Sire Lance Dam Second Bite
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
lof4 VAAL Tue27Jul21 1200m Cl Good L Hewitson
1of11 GREY Sun27Jun21 1200m CL Good KD Melo
20f10 TURF Sun6Jun2l  1160m CLMd Good L Mxothwa
40f10 TURF Sat3Apr2l  1400m CLMd Good L Hewitson
30f10 TURF Sat27Feb21 1160m CLMd Good J Solomons

EJ ULTRA QUICK

3 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Furina
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R M Sewgoolam

Colours Orange, dark blue 'v' bib, halved sleeves, orange cap, blue peak
Race Details Track Jockey
20of4  VAAL Tue27Jul2l  1200m Cl Good G Lerena
1of9 TURF Mon 14Jun21 1450m CLMd Good G Lerena
30f10 TURF Sun30May21 1200m CLMd Good G Lerena

»ec [[ASILVERY BLUE

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Time Thief Dam Figure Of Grey

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames Michelle Jansen & A B Fortune & Messrs W

Colours White, royal blue diamond hoop, diamonds on sleeves, white cap, royal
blue star
Race Details Track Jockey
1of11 TURF Mon 14Jun21 1200m CLMd Good R Munger
40of7 VAAL Thu 27May21 1000m CLMd Good T Matsoele
70f14 VAAL Thu13May21 1000m CLMd Good C Habib
30f9  VAAL Tue 6Apr2l  1000m CLMd Good C Habib
60of 11 GREY Sun28Feb21 1200m CLMd Synth G Pieterse

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $5,962
W&P% 25-75

Trainer Paul Matchett
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 4:1-0-2 12 Mths 5:1-0-3  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 6 Kuuma 60kg L
60 2 12/1 Waterberry Lane 60kg 3.75L 0:09.
57 1 10/11 Cavalier King 57kg 0.25L 0:01.9
60 10 10/3 Barneys Pride 60kg 1.50L 0:02.1
60 13 100/1 Smorgasbord 60kg 3.25L 0:01.7
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 2
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $9,285

Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-57

Career 7:1-1-2 12 Mths 82-1-2 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 2 $5.5 Kuuma 60kg L
58 4 13/2 Kuuma 58kg 1.00L 0:09.5
57 12 6/1 Mufasa 57kg 4.25L 0:01.6
60 2 2/1 Winter With Jo 60kg 2.00L 0:12.4
60 7/1 Kotinos 60kg 1.50L
Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 3
Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,617

Win Range 1450m W&P% 50-100

Career 21-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-1-1  1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60 3 Kuuma 60kg L

60 5  4/9 Ultra Quick 60kg 5.25L 0:01.2

60 8  4/1 Castletown 60kg 2.25L 0:03.
Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 1
Jockey Ryan Munger 127.0kg Prizemoney $5,816
Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

57 3 11/4Silvery Blue 57kg 0.75L 0:03.8

57 6 11/4 Aurora Light 57kg 4.75L 0:03.7

57 2 10/3 Verinova 60kg 4.75L 0:02.3

57 6 7/2 Aunty Lizzy 57kg 1.75L 0:03.6

54 3/1 Waterberry Lane 60kg 6.50L
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AL BORANI

3 year old b unknown
Sire Silvano Dam Alboran Sea
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs M Slack & Mr M B Javett
Colours Black, orange spot, black sleeves, red armbands and cap

Race Details
70f9  TURF Sat22May21 1400m CLMd

‘“V"'
| \
A e

Track Jockey
Good L Ferraris

EJ BETHEL

3 year old b unknown

Sire What A Winter Dam Wood Sprite

Breeder Unknown

Owners Al Adiyaat South Africa (pty) Ltd

Colours Yellow, royal blue chevron, collar, cuffs and cap
Track Jockey
Good C Zackey

Race Details
40of4 VAAL Tue27Jul2l 1200m Cl

Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 4
Jockey R Danielson 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 3 5/21'mThat Tiger 60kg 7.75L 0:08.1
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Zackey 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

57 8 Kuuma 60kg L
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Race 3 Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Maiden Plate 1450m
Prize $6,319. st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $631. 4th $316.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Successful Ruler (SAF)  Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry 23365365 6:0-0-3 $1401 0% 50% 7 132
2. Stay The Course (SAF) R Danielson Sean Tarry 33754 3:0-0-1 $649 0% 3% 8 132
3. Boston Light (SAF) Craig Zackey M F De Kock 57059 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132
4. Touched By Stars (SAF) M Yeni Brett Warren 445560 4:0-0-0 $3299 0% 0% 5 132
5. Forgotten Time (SAF)  Kabelo Matsunyane  Paul Matchett 71 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 123

SCRATCHED
7. Top Wesselton (SAF)  Calvin Habib Paul Peter 1420 3:0-1-0 $1649 0% 3% 6 123
8. River Dee (SAF) Cole Dicken (a3) Michael Nicholas s/ 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 117

Houdalakis

Race 3 Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet Vaal | Page 8
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SUCCESSFUL RULER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Crissy Sanchez
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f4  VAAL Tue27Jul21  1450m Clmd Good L Hewitson
30f12 SCOT Wed 21Jul21 1400m CLMd Good KD Melo
30f11 VAAL Thu27May21 1450m CLMd Good L Hewitson
60f16 TURF Sat1May2l 1160m CLMd Soft P Mlangeni
30f6  TURF Sat27Feb21 1400m CLMd Good D Schwarz

I3 STAY THE COURSE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Epsom Downs
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
3o0f4  VAAL Tue27Jul21  1450m Clmd Good R Danielson
30f9 TURF Tue6ul2l  1600m CLMd Good J Gwingwizha
70f9  TURF Sat15May21 1600m CLMd Good L Hewitson
40f 13 VAAL Thu 150ct20 1450m CLMd Good L Hewitson

[EJ BOSTON LIGHT

4 year old b unknown

Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Alboran Sea
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs M Slack & Mr M B Javett

Colours Black, orange spot, black sleeves, red armbands and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f9 TURF Sat17Jul2l  1450m CLMd Good C Zackey
70f11 TURF Sat22May21 1160m CLMd Good S Khumalo
10 of 16 TURF Sat IMay21  1160m CLMd Soft P Mongqawa
90f14 VAAL Thul4Jan2l 1200m CLMd Soft R Simons

/5 [N TOUCHED BY STARS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Touch The Clouds

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P R & Mrs M C Riskowitz & Messrs P D Campbell,

Colours pink, large white spots, pink sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40of4 VAAL Tue27Jul2l  1450m Clmd Good M Yeni
40of8 TURF Sat10Jul2l  1160m CLMd Good G Lerena
50f12 VAAL Tue 16Mar21 1400m CLMd Good G Lerena
60of11 VAAL Thu 25Feb21 1200m CLMd Good B Nyawo
11 of 14 VAAL Tue 19Jan21 1400m CLMd Good B Nyawo

Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 7
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,401
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 6:0-0-3 12 Mths 7:.0-1-3  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-3 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 7 Top Wesselton 56kg L
60 3 10/3 El Dante 60kg 1.25L 0:06.4
60 2 5/1 Castle Corner 60kg 1.50L 0:02.3
59 18 25/1 Raisetheredlantern 59%g 5.50L 0:14.4
60 9/4 Burning Ice 60kg 3.50L
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 8
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg Prizemoney $649
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-2 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 8 Top Wesselton 56kg L
60 5  6/1 Pride Of Paris 60kg 3.75L 0:03.1
60 2 9/4 Valencia 60kg 7.25L 0:04.7
60 9 11/1 Harlequin Jack 60kg 1.25L 0:13.3
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 2
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9/1 Little Prince 56kg 7.50L 0:01.9
60 1 66/1 Tuscan Winter 60kg 5.25L 0:05.
59 1 66/1 Raisetheredlantern 59kq 17.00L 0:14.4
60 6/1 Harrys Secret 60kg 13.25L
Trainer Brett Warren Barrier 5
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $329
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 5 Top Wesselton 56kg L
60 4  5/1 Never No Way 60kg 5.50L 0:02.3
60 1 22/1 Qunetra 60kg 8.25L 0:03.4
60 4 66/1 Supreme Dance 60kg 10.00L 0:02.1
59 5 33/1 Dawn Of A New Era 59kg 15.25L 0:04.7
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Race Details
70f10 VAAL Thu 8Jul21

70f8

' |3 FORGOTTEN TIME

3 year old b unknown

Sire Time Thief Dam Action Bleue

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P F Matchett

Colours Black, white epaulettes, red sleeves, white cap

Track Jockey
Good K Matsunyane
Good K Matsunyane

1200m CLMd
VAAL Tue 18May21 1200m CL

4 £ [l TOP WESSELTON

3 year old b unknown

Sire Coup De Grace Dam Miss Marker

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Jaime & Mrs Mariza Vilela

Colours Black and white halved vertically, checked sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track Jockey
lof4 VAAL Tue27Jul2l  1450m Cimd Good C Habib
40f8 TURF Sat26Jun2l 1400m CLMd Good W Kennedy
20f9 TURF Mon 14Jun21 1450m CLMd Good L Hewitson
11 of 11 TURF Sat 22May21 1160m CLMd Good L Ferraris

Race Details
70f10 VAAL Tue 6Apr21

EJ RIVER DEE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Kingsbarns Dam River Empress
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs D Shawe & T J Shawe
Colours Orange, black stars, orange sleeves, black seams, orange cap, black stars
and peak
Track Jockey

1000m CLMd Good J Solomons

Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 4
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 40/1 Excellarator 60kg 6.25L 0:05.4
55 6  40/1 Pyromaniac 58kg 8.75L 0:01.8
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 6
Jockey Calvin Habib 123.0kg Prizemoney $1,649
Win Range 1450m W&P% 0-33
Career 3.0-1-0 12 Mths 41-1-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 6 $5.5 Top Wesselton 56kg L
56 6 11/2 Platinum Sky 56kg 5.75L 0:03.8
60 1 25/1 Ultra Quick 60kg 5.25L 0:01.2
57 7 25/1 Tuscan Winter 60kg 9.25L 0:05.
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 1
Jockey Cole Dicken 117.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 12 18/1 Follow Me 60kg 11.25L 0:20.9
Vaal | Page 10
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Race 4 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Maiden Plate (F & M) 1450m
Prize $6,319. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $631. 4th $316.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Lady Of The Flame (SAF) M Yeni Paul Matchett 1233374530 12:0-1-5 $4,847 0% 50% 5 132
2. Smelting (SAF) Brian Nyawo Bridget Stidolph 2443420556 18:0-2-1 $3864 0% 17% 3 132
3. Stunning Kitten (SAF)  Kabelo Matsunyane Paul Matchett 5548 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 132
4. Oceans Pride (SAF) Cole Dicken (a3) Bridget Stidolph 3546323374 50:0-3-10 $13392 0% 26% 6 132
5. Kissed By Fire (SAF) Craig Zackey David Nieuwenhuizen 3334780987 11:0-0-2 $1645 0% 18% 9 132
6. Orange Justice (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry 4s9 2:0-0-0 $328 0% 0% 7 132
7. Lydia's Prosper (SAF)  C Maujean Paul Peter 576790 6:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 123
8. Ray Indigo (SAF) R Danielson Chris Jonker 8s0 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 123
9. Red Hot (SAF) Ryan Munger Ashley Fortune 2800 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 123

Race 4 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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" [FY LADY OF THE FLAME

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Act Of War Dam Queen Kastanea
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias

Colours Dark green, maroon V, dark green and maroon hooped sleeves, dark
green and white striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey
lof4 VAAL Tue27Jul2l  1450m Clmd Good M Yeni
20of7 VAAL Thu8Jul2l  1400m CLMd Good M Yeni
30f14 VAAL Tue 22Jun21 1200m CLMd Good M Yeni
30f13 VAAL Thu3Jun2l  1400m CLMd Good L Ferraris
30f8 TURF Sat 15May21 1200m CLMd Good S Khumalo

/ @]

B B SMELTING

- ~ 4 year old b unknown

Sire Capetown Noir Dam Chenook

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Tia De Bruin Wahl

Colours Brown, gold stars, gold sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f5 VAAL Thu8Jul21 ~ 1000m CLMd Good B Nyawo
40f8 VAAL Thu24Jun21 1000m CLMdHcp Good B Nyawo
40f9  VAAL Tue8un2l  1000m CLMd Good B Nyawo
3of 7 VAAL Thu27May21 1000m CLMd Good B Nyambo
40f8 TURF Sat15May21 1200m CLMd Good G Lerena

] STUNNING KITTEN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Tactical Cat

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs S A Bell, D M Bennett, J Hugo & L Taylor

Colours Black and purple halved vertically, black sleeves, purple armbands,
checked cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f9 TURF Thu6May21 1600m CLMd Good M Yeni
40f8 TURF Tue 27Apr21 1450m CLMd Good T Ncume
80of9  VAAL Wed 14Apr21 1400m CLMd Good S Brown

/<" [ OCEANS PRIDE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Curved Ball Dam Royal Vip

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A J Wynne

Colours Sky blue, navy maltese cross and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
3of4 VAAL Tue27Jul2l  1450m Cimd Good C Dicken
50f8 VAAL Thu15Jul2l  1600m CLMd Good W Marwing
40f8 TURF Sat3Jul2l  1400m CLMd Good W Marwing
60f10 VAAL Thu10Jun21 1600m CLMd Good W Marwing
30f8 VAAL Tue Lun2l  1600m CLMd Soft W Marwing

Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 5
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,847
Win Range 1450m W&P% 0-50
Career 12:0-1-5 12 Mths 13:1-1-5 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-5  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 5 $1.28 Lady Of The Flame 60kg L
60 7 evens Mckenna Skye 56kg 0.20L 0:03.3
60 5  4/1 Hey Gorgeous 60kg 4.25L 0:13.8
57 11  25/1 Power Ranger 60kg 2.25L 0:02.7
60 5 17/21Dream Of Genie 60kg 1.25L 0:01.9
Trainer Bridget Stidolph Barrier 3
Jockey Brian Nyawo 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,864
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 18:0-2-1 12 Mths 17:0-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:0-2-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 13:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 6 10/1 Princess Queen 57kg 2.00L 0:04.4
60 10 10/1 Spanish Song 61kg 4.50L 0:05.
60 7 10/1 Miss Magician 57kg 7.50L 0:01.4
60 7 15/2 Aurora Light 57kg 4.75L 0:03.7
60 2 15/2 | Dream Of Genie 60kg 2.25L 0:01.9
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 1
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 11 10/1 Archer's Girl 60kg 6.25L 0:01.1
60 9 14/1 Sheltering Sky 60kg 4.25L 0:03.8
60 1 10/1 Riveting 60kg 9.25L 0:05.7
Trainer Bridget Stidolph Barrier 6
Jockey Cole Dicken 132.0kg Prizemoney $13,392
Win Range - W&P% 0-26
Career 50:0-3-10 12 Mths 23:0-1-6 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 43:0-3-8  Soft 7:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 9:0-0-4 Track 27:0-2-7  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 6 Lady Of The Flame 60kg L
60 10/1 Tinder Dry 56kg 4.25L 0:02.2
60 7 18/1 Zulu War Cry 60kg 6.75L
60 8 14/1 Kissing Booth 60kg 3.75L 0:01.5
60 6 20/1 Last Song 60kg 6.75L 0:01.4
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I3 KISSED BY FIRE

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Legislate Dam Bridal Lace
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R F Hattingh & Mr D J & Mrs H M R Nieuwenhuizen
Colours Bright yellow and blue stripes, bright yellow sleeves and cap, blue peak

Race Details Track Jockey
3o0f4  VAAL Tue 27Jul21  1450m Clmd Good C Zackey
30f7 VAAL Tue29Jun21l 1600m CLMd Good N Ngqwangi
30f7 VAAL Thu3Jun2l  1400m CLMd Good N Ngqwangi
40f9  VAAL Thu27May21 1450m CLMd Good C Zackey
70f8 TURF Tue27Apr21 1450m CLMd Good T Matsoele

1« B ORANGE JUSTICE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Toreador Dam Cinnamon Spice
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sean Tarry Racing (pty) Ltd

Colours Yellow, fuchsia stripe, halved sleeves, yellow cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40of7 VAAL Thu8jul2l  1400m CLMd Good L Hewitson
90f10 VAAL Tueb5Jan2l  1200m CLMd Soft L Hewitson

JB{’ EALYDIA'S PROSPER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Of All Dam Sadler's Lass

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter)

Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f5 VAAL Thu8Jul21  1000m CLMd Good N Qaule
70f7 TURF Sat26Jun2l 1160m CL Good P Mxoli
60of8 VAAL Tue lJun2l  1600m CLMd Soft  C Maujean
70f15 VAAL Thu 20May21 1400m CLMd Good C Maujean
90f11 TURF Thu 6May21 1450m CLMd Good W Kennedy

1 [ RAY INDIGO

3 year old b unknown

Sire Red Ray Dam Emerald Eye

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs C Jonker

Colours White, red chevrons, striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details
8of13 VAAL Thu8Jul2l  1200m CLMd
12 of 13 TURF Sat 20Mar21 1160m CLMd

Track Jockey
Good MH Zuma
Good C Dicken

Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 9
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,645
Win Range - W&P% 0-18
Career 11:0-0-2 12 Mths 12:0-0-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 8:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9 Lady Of The Flame 60kg L
60 2  4/1 Go Dream Machine 56kg 6.75L 0:03.9
60 8 20/1 Theroseofbecharre 56kg 4.25L 0:03.7
60 7 40/1 Sybaris 60kg 3.75L 0:01.5
60 5 25/1 Sheltering Sky 60kg 12.00L 0:03.8
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 7
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $328
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 2 9/1 Mckenna Skye 56kg 12.25L 0:03.3
58 5 20/1 Solace 60kg 16.25L 0:24.8
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 4
Jockey C Maujean 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 25/1 Princess Queen 57kg 6.75L 0:04.4
54 3 75/1Bold Act 60kg 18.25L 0:04.3
56 4 20/1 Last Song 60kg 11.50L 0:01.4
56 14 100/1 Ancestral Prayer 60kg 6.25L 0:03.9
60 10 14/1 Look Yourself 60kg 10.75L 0:02.2
Trainer Chris Jonker Barrier 2
Jockey R Danielson 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 125/1 Perfect Witness 60kg 6.50L 0:23.3
59 2 66/1 Gifted Gal 60kg 15.50L 0:03.2
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3 El ReD Hot

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Red Ray Dam Rainbow Belle
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss K L Mayhew
Colkours Blue, black and white checked sleeves, black and white checked cap, blue
pea
Race Details Track Jockey
20f4  VAAL Tue27Jul21  1450m Clmd Good R Munger
80f10 TURF Tue6Jul2l  1200m CLMd Good R Munger
11 of 14 VAAL Tue 22Jun21 1200m CLMd Good R Munger
10 of 11 VAAL Thu 29Apr21 1000m CLMd Good R Munger

Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 8
Jockey Ryan Munger 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 8 Lady Of The Flame 60kg L
57 9 40/1 Paityns Pride 57kg 7.50L 0:04.9
57 2 100/1 Hey Gorgeous 60kg 13.25L 0:13.8
60 6 40/1 Eternity Ring 60kg 16.25L 0:02.6
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Race 5 tellytrack.com Maiden Plate (F & M) 1600m : 11:00 pm

Prize $6,319. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $631. 4th $316.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Fort Snow (SAF) M Yeni Paul Matchett 2353325883 13:0-1-5 $5060 0% 46% 5 132
2. Dancing Arabian (SAF) G Lerena Roy Magner 1396825624 16:0-3-1 $5320 0% 25% 2 132
3. Willow Lane (SAF) Nathan Klink Paul Peter 4227386850 8:0-2-1 $3895 0% 38% 8 132
4. Shikuru (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry 36550604 8:0-0-1 $564 0% 13% 7 132

SCRATCHED
6. Miss Holly (SAF) Calvin Habib Sean Tarry 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 132
7. Monashada (SAF) Kabelo Matsunyane M F De Kock 5 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 123
SCRATCHED
9. Sing Girl Sing (SAF) Craig Zackey M F De Kock 337 2:0-0-1 $651 0% 50% 3 123

Race 5 tellytrack.com Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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/" W FORT SNOW

Ho e
4 year old b unknown
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Crushed Ice
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs K L Kapnias, M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias
Colours Yellow, pink collar, pink sleeves and cap, yellow cuffs

Race Details Track Jockey

20f4  VAAL Tue27Jul21  1600m Clmd Good M Yeni

30f8 TURF Sat26Jun2l 1400m CLMd Good M Yeni

50f8 VAAL Tue Lun21  1600m CLMd Soft M Yeni

30f15 VAAL Thu20May21 1400m CLMd Good S Khumalo

30f8 TURF Tue27Apr21 1450m CLMd Good D Baase
I3 DANCING ARABIAN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Of All Dam Hurricane Velvet
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J Callaghan

Colours Navy and orange halved vertically, hooped sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
lof4  VAAL Tue27Jul2l  1600m Clmd Good G Lerena
30of 7 VAAL Thu8Jul21  1400m CLMd Good S Khumalo
90f14 VAAL Tue 22Jun21 1200m CLMd Good G Lerena
60of 11 TURF Mon 14Jun21 1200m CLMd Good D Schwarz
8of15 VAAL Thu20May21 1400m CLMd Good R Simons

Y Bl wiLLow LANE

B 4 year old ch unknown
Sire Willow Magic Dam National Lane
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr H CN Da Costa

Colours Black, silver diamond, pink sleeves, silver cap, black peak

Race Details Track Jockey

4of4  VAAL Tue27Jul2l  1600m Clmd Good N Klink

20f8 VAAL Thu15Jul2l  1600m CLMd Good N Klink

20f7  VAAL Tue 29Jun21 1600m CLMd Good P Monggawa

70f9 TURF Thu17Jun21 1400m CLMd Good N Qaule

30f9  VAAL Thu27May21 1450m CLMd Good N Qaule
I3 SHIKURU

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Enchanted Silk
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 GREY Mon 19Jul21 1700m CLMd Synth W Kennedy
60f8 VAAL Thu15Jul2l  1600m CLMd Good L Hewitson
50f7 VAAL Tue29Jun21 1600m CLMd Good J Gwingwizha
50f10 VAAL Thu10Jun21 1600m CLMd Good C Habib
10 of 10 TURF Tue 27Apr21 2001m CLMd Good L Haruzivi

Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 5
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,060
Win Range - W&P% 0-46
Career 13:0-1-5 12 Mths 14:0-2-5 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-1-5  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-2-2  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 5 Dancing Arabian 60kg L
60 7  9/1 Vertigo Again 58kg 1.50L 0:08.7
60 8  9/2 Last Song 60kg 11.00L 0:01.4
60 11  8/1 Ancestral Prayer 60kg 3.25L 0:03.9
60 3 11/8 Sheltering Sky 60kg 2.25L 0:03.8
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 2
Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,320
Win Range 1600m W&P% 0-25
Career 16:0-3-1 12 Mths 17:1-3-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-3-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-3-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 2  $3.9 Dancing Arabian 60kg L
60 8  9/2 Mckenna Skye 56kg 3.50L 0:03.3
60 7  7/1 Hey Gorgeous 60kg 11.50L 0:13.8
60 7  9/2Silvery Blue 57kg 2.75L 0:03.8
60 1 10/1 Ancestral Prayer 60kg 8.25L 0:03.9
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 8
Jockey Nathan Klink 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,895
Win Range - W&P% 0-38
Career 8:0-2-1 12 Mths 9:0-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 8 Dancing Arabian 60kg L
60 9 10/1 Tinder Dry S6kg 1.75L 0:02.2
60 4 14/1 Go Dream Machine 56kg 1.75L 0:03.9
60 8 40/1 Dance Lesson 60kg 15.50L 0:01.7
60 8 50/1 Sybaris 60kg 2.75L 0:01.5
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 7
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $564
Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Career 8:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 10/1 Miss Emblem 56kg 4.25L 0:06.1
60 14/1 Tinder Dry 56kg 6.00L 0:02.2
60 5  9/4 Go Dream Machine 56kg 9.50L 0:03.9
60 2 40/1 Kissing Booth 60kg 3.25L 0:01.5
60 10 40/1 Iced Tea 60kg 30.75L 0:39.9
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I3 miss HoLLy

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Miss Respect
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

MA" A MONASHADA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Captain's Song

Breeder Unknown

Owners Estate Late Sheikh Hamdan Bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Colours Blue, white epaulettes, striped cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
50f10 TURF Tue 6Jul2l

1200m CLMd Good K Matsunyane

EJ SING GIRL SING

3 year old b unknown

Sire Philanthropist Dam Sing Dixie Sing

Breeder Unknown

Owners Drakenstein Stud (nom: Mrs G A Rupert)
Colours Blue, white panel, blue sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

3of4  VAAL Tue27Jul2l  1600m Cimd Good C Zackey
30f6  TURF Sun20Jun2l 1600m CLMd Good L Ferraris
70f11 VAAL Thu29Apr21 1000m CLMd Good R Simons

Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 4
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 1
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
57 10  7/1 Paityns Pride 57kg 6.25L 0:04.9
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 3
Jockey Craig Zackey 123.0kg Prizemoney $651
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 3 Dancing Arabian 60kg L
60 3 10/1 Splash Of Green 60kg 3.00L 0:02.9
60 8 12/1 Eternity Ring 60kg 8.00L 0:02.6
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Race 6 betontab.co.za Maiden Plate 1600m : 11:35 pm

Prize $6,319. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $631. 4th $316.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Parker Getrix (SAF) R Danielson Chris Jonker 335395507 8:0-0-2 $1295 0% 25% 3 132
2. Signals (SAF) Jeffery Syster (a3)  Sean Tarry 176265675 7:0-1-0 $1646 0% 14% 7 132
3. Lyntys Legacy (SAF) Calvin Habib Tyrone Zackey 4447505042 8:0-1-0 $2421 0% 13% 5 132
4. Light Warrior (SAF) M Yeni Chris Jonker 2292633207 19:0-4-2 $7535 0% 32% 2 132

SCRATCHED
6. Boleto (SAF) G Lerena Mike/adam Azzie 256 3:0-1-0 $1616 0% 33% 9 123
7. Gandalf The Bay (SAF)  Brian Nyawo Roy Magner 55766 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 123
8. Leicester Fosse (SAF) Ryan Munger Corne Spies 4099 4:0-0-0 $323 0% 0% 6 123
9. Pomodoro Hills (SAF)  Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry 0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 123

Race 6 betontab.co.za Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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5 W PARKER GETRIX

4 year old b unknown

Sire Vercingetorix Dam Supalicious

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs C Jonker

Colours White, red chevrons, striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey

3o0f4 VAAL Tue27Jul2l  1600m Clmd Good R Danielson

30f10 VAAL Thu22Jul2l  1700m CLMdHcp Good R Danielson

50f7 TURF Sat10Jul21  1800m CLMd Good R Danielson

30f13 VAAL Tue 29Jun21 1600m CLMd Good R Danielson

90f9 VAAL Tue 22Jun2l 1700m CLMd Good M Khan
B3 SIGNALS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Coup De Grace Dam Western Smoke
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
lof4  VAAL Tue27Jul2l  1600m Clmd Good J Syster
70f10 VAAL Thu22Jul21  1700m CLMdHcp Good L Hewitson
60f8 TURF Sun20jun2l 1450m CLMd Good L Ferraris
20f7 TURF Sun30May21 1600m CLMd Good J Gwingwizha
60f11 VAAL Tue4May2l 1450m CLMd Soft R Danielson

EJ LYNTYS LEGACY

5 year old b unknown

Sire Crusade Dam We Have Lift Off

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J J Habib & Mr K P & Mrs N M Backos

Colours Turquoise blue, cerise epaulettes and sleeves, turquoise blue armband,

cerise cap
Race Details Track Jockey
4of4  VAAL Tue27Jul2l  1600m Clmd Good C Habib
40f9 TURF Sat17Jul2l  1450m CLMd Good K Matsunyane
40f9 TURF Tue6ul2l  1200m CLMd Good K Matsunyane
70f8 TURF Mon 14Jun21 1450m CLMdHcp Good P Mxoli
110f 11 TURF Thu 18Jun20 1160m CLMdNHF Good C Maujean

i [0 LIGHT WARRIOR

5 year old b unknown

Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Amber Orchid

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs C Jonker & Stone Hill Stud (nom: MrH CW

Colours White, red chevrons, striped sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f4  VAAL Tue 27Jul2l  1600m Clmd Good M Yeni
20of4  VAAL Thu15Jul2l  1600m CLMd Good S Khumalo
90f13 VAAL Tue29Jun2l 1600m CLMd Good M Khan
20f9  VAAL Tue22Jun2l 1700m CLMd Good S Khumalo
60f13 VAAL Thu3Jun2l  1400m CLMd Good S Khumalo

Trainer Chris Jonker Barrier 3
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,295
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 8:0-0-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-3  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 3 Signals 60kg L
59 9 13/2 One Block 60kg 4.50L 0:06.
60 10/3 Believeinthefuture 60kg 6.00L 0:01.8
60 10 14/1 Spartan Warrior 60kg 1.00L 0:05.
60 9 10/1 Grimaldi 60kg 17.25L 0:01.9
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 7
Jockey Jeffery Syster 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,646
Win Range 1600m W&P% 0-14
Career 7.0-1-0 12 Mths 81-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 7  $10 Signals 60kg L
58 5/1 One Block 60kg 8.25L 0:06.
60 4 8/11'm Al60kg 8.25L 0:01.4
60 4  5/1 Pomelo 60kg 1.50L 0:04.1
60 9 33/1 Duke Of Sussex 60kg 5.25L 0:01.8
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 5
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,421
Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Career 8:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 5 Signals 60kg L
60 9 20/1 Little Prince 56kg 7.00L 0:01.9
60 3 50/1 Quantum King 57kg 5.00L 0:02.2
58 7 100/1 Katzenthal 59kg 9.75L 0:02.9
60 10 13/1 Golden Duke 60kg 13.50L 0:00.
Trainer Chris Jonker Barrier 2
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $7,535
Win Range - W&P% 0-32
Career 19:0-4-2 12 Mths 19:0-5-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-4-1  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 17:0-4-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 2 Signals 60kg L
60 4  7/2 Litigation 56kg 2.25L 0:01.6
60 2 10/1 Spartan Warrior 60kg 7.50L 0:05.
60 4 5/1 Grimaldi 60kg 2.00L 0:01.9
60 10 11/4 Power Ranger 60kg 4.75L 0:02.7
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I3 soLeT0

3 year old b unknown

Sire Var Dam E-ticket

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C J Williamson, A M Costa, C M Hill & J Sma
Colours Green, blue stripe, halved sleeves, blue cap

Race Details

20f11 VAAL Thu15Jul2l  1450m CLMd
50f15 TURF Thu17Jun21 1160m CLMd
60of10 TURF Sun6Jun2l  1160m CLMd

Track Jockey
Good G Lerena
Good R Munger
Good D D Gouveia

" [} GANDALF THE BAY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Capetown Noir Dam Chestnut Cruiser
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S W Robinson

Colours Blue, brown crossed sashes and sleeves, light blue cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f8 TURF Sat26Jun2l 1400m CLMd Good B Nyawo
50f11 VAAL Thu 27May21 1450m CLMd Good B Nyawo
70f13 TURF Thu6May2l 1450m CLMd Good B Nyawo
60of6  TURF Tue30Mar2l 1000m CLMd Soft B Nyawo
60f10 TURF Sat13Mar2l 1000m CLMd Good B Nyawo

= |E LEICESTER FOSSE

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Just As Well Dam Sweet Pickings

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins

Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak

Race Details Track Jockey
4of4  VAAL Thu15ul2l 1600m CLMd Good R Munger
110f 13 VAAL Thu3Jun2l  1400m CLMd Good R Munger
90f11 TURF Sat22May21 1160m CLMd Good S Brown
90of11 VAAL Tue4May21l 1200m CLMd Soft S Brown

IE] POMODORO HILLS

3 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Hollywood Hills
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Track
Good

Race Details
13 of 15 TURF Thu 17Jun21 1160m CLMd

Jockey
C Habib

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 9
Jockey G Lerena 123.0kg Prizemoney $1,616
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9  5/2 Letsdoit 60kg 1.00L 0:12.7
60 16  22/1 Anytime Champ 60kg 3.50L 0:05.2
57 7  8/1 Mufasa 57kg 8.25L 0:01.6
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 4
Jockey Brian Nyawo 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 4 50/1 Platinum Sky 56kg 8.25L 0:03.8
56 5 18/1 Castle Corner 60kg 5.50L 0:02.3
60 2 40/1 Partner In Crime 60kg 3.25L 0:07.4
60 6 14/1 Star Of The West 60kg 5.50L 0:02.
60 4 28/1 Warrior Captain 60kg 7.75L 0:01.6
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 6
Jockey Ryan Munger 123.0kg Prizemoney $323
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 3 50/1 Litigation 56kg 6.50L 0:01.6
56 1 100/1 Power Ranger 60kg 17.25L 0:02.7
57 2 25/1 Tuscan Winter 60kg 7.25L 0:05.
60 12 100/1 Barneys Pride 60kg 7.50L 0:02.1
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 1
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 10 100/1 Anytime Champ 60kg 18.00L 0:05.2
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Race 7 Computaform Online Classified Stakes 1200m

Prize $6,319. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $631. 4th $316.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Noble Striker (SAF)

2. Money Fighter (SAF)

3. Lord Grantham (SAF)

4. Space Race (SAF)
5. Magic Choice (SAF)

6. Midnight Gem (SAF)

1. After Hours (SAF)

8. The Makwakkers (SAF)

10. Golden Spiral (SAF)

12. Incognito (SAF)

Race 7 Computaform Online Classified Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Jockey
Ryan Munger
G Lerena

R Danielson
Calvin Habib

Lyle Hewitson
Jeffery Syster (a3)
Diego De Gouveia
Denis Schwarz

Marco V'Rensburg

Brian Nyawo

Trainer
Corne Spies

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Dennis Cason

Paul Peter

Sean Tarry

Phillip Labuschagne
D Gray St John

Roy Magner

Dennis Cason

Dennis Cason

Last 10
5071646
1664359575

0s60s10s06
4209571457
725133275
2761
2304063408
3169125737

0928505591

9505140552

Career
7:1-0-0
8:1-0-1

19:3-0-1
8:1-1-0
9:1-2-2
4:1-1-0
19:2-0-3
31:3-4-4

32:4-3-5

19:1-2-1

Prize
$3,782
$3,551

$10,494
$5.470
$8,145
$5,247
$8,281
$25,681

$30,356

$7,109

W%
14%
13%

16%
13%
11%
25%
11%
10%

13%

5%

:12:10 am

P% Bar Wgt

14% 2
25% 1

21% 12
25% 10
56%
50%
26%
35% 11

132
132

132
129

9 129
7 129
8 128

128

SCRATCHED

38% 13

125

SCRATCHED

21% 5

120

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Vaal | Page 21



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

NOBLE STRIKER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Noble Tune Dam Larussa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Justus Van Wyk & Corne Spies Racing (pty) Ltd

Colours Royal blue, dayglo pink braces, royal blue and dayglo pink striped
sleeves, dayglo pink cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f9 TURF Sat10Jul2l  1600m CL Good M Khan

110f 11 GREY Sat12Jun21 1400m CL Good R Munger

70f10 TURF Sat1May2l 1600m CL Soft L Ferraris

1of1l TURF Tue 20Apr21 1450m CLMd Good W Kennedy

6of 7 TURF Sat20Mar2l 1160m CLMd Good W Kennedy
3 MONEY FIGHTER

4 year old b unknown

Sire What A Winter Dam Money Surger

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K A Waterston

Colours Royal blue, red diamond, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

lof4 VAAL Tue27Jul2l 1200m Cl Good G Lerena

60of 11 VAAL Thu15Jul2l  1501m CLHcp Good R Danielson

60f13 VAAL Tue 29Jun21 1200m CLHcp Good R Danielson

40f12 TURF Thu17Jun2l 1160m CLNvHcp Good R Danielson

30f8 VAAL Thu3Jun2l  1000m CLHcp Good R Danielson
IEJ LORD GRANTHAM

6 year old b unknown

Sire Great Britain Dam Maggie Kay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D D Cason

Colours Black and red stripes, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 14 VAAL Tue 22Jun21 1000m CLHcp Good P Mxoli
60of9 TURF Sat17Apr21 1000m CLHcp Good J Penny
10 of 12 VAAL Tue 9Mar21  1000m CLHcp Good B Nyawo
1of14 VAAL Tue5Jan2l  1000m CL Soft B Nyawo
110f 16 VAAL Tue 15Dec20 1100m CL Good B Nyawo
f b
'/ I SPACE RACE
=% 4yearold b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Space Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Marc Peter

Colours cream, red sash, striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
4of4  VAAL Tue27Jul2l 1200m Cl Good C Habib
20f10 TURF Tue6Jul2l  1200m CL Good L Hewitson
10 of 16 VAAL Tue 22Jun21 1200m CLHcp Good N Qaule
90of11 VAAL Tue LJun2l  1200m CLHcp Soft W Kennedy
70f12 TURF Thu 18Mar21 1200m CLHcp Good W Kennedy

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $3,782
W&P% 14-14

Trainer Corne Spies
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 Rain In Holland 60kg 8.25L 0:01.4
58 10 100/1 Cosmic Highway 60kg 8.25L 0:02.7
60 10 20/1 Aragosta 57kg 10.75L 0:06.3
60 1 10/1 Noble Striker 60kg 1.25L 0:09.6
60 2 7/2 Pyromaniac 60kg 30.25L 0:02.3
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 1
Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,551

Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-25

Career 8:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:2-0-1 1stUp4:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 1 $2.8 Money Fighter 60kg L
56 7/2 Supreme Dance 58kg 6.25L 0:04.2
54 5  4/1 Putins Promise 53kg 1.25L 0:07.5
56 13 9/2 Putins Promise 52kg 2.25L 0:07.2
59 10 10/1 Retallick 55kg 3.00L 0:03.1
Trainer Dennis Cason Barrier 12
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg Prizemoney $10,494

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 16-21

Career 19:3-0-1 12 Mths 10:3-0-0 1st Up 8:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-0-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:3-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 3 28/1 Country Squire 54kg 9.75L 0:09.5
52 8 20/1 Ace Of Spades 54kg 3.75L 0:08.4
55 10 18/1 Ice Eater 59kg 5.75L 0:05.3
60 16 40/1 Lord Grantham 60kg L 0:47.8
60 18 50/1 Starflash 62kg 6.50L 0:09.2
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 10
Jockey Calvin Habib 129.0kg Prizemoney $5,470

Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-25

Career 8:1-1-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

59 10 Money Fighter 60kg L

59 7 4/1 The Makwakkers 56kg 1.25L 0:04.1

59 15 50/1 Capitiana 5%g 6.75L 0:21.8

60 8 17/2 Bella Black 60kg 6.25L 0:09.

58 1 13/2 Emerald Crest 59%g 3.75L 0:08.3
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" [ MAGIC CHOICE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Willow Magic Dam Plum Choice

Breeder Unknown

Owners Riethaan Beleggings Cc (nom:yana Da Corte)
Colours Emerald green, emerald green and red halved sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track Jockey

70f10 GREY Sun27jun2l 1200m CL Good J Gates

20f13 VAAL Thu27May21 1000m CL Good L Hewitson

50f14 VAAL Thu13May21 1000m CLHcp Good L Hewitson

10f10 TURF Tue27Apr21 1000m CLMd Good J Gwingwizha

30f10 VAAL ThulApr21 1200m CLMd Good L Hewitson
I3 MIDNIGHT GEM

4 year old b unknown

Sire Crusade Dam Patchouli Moon
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs P J, N, R & Miss S Delport

Colours Yellow, black seams, black cap, yellow spots
Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 VAAL Tue8Jun2l  1200m CL Good J Syster
70f 11 VAAL Thu29Apr21 1450m CLHcp Good C Zackey
60f 15 VAAL Thu25Mar21 1200m CL Good C Zackey
1of9 VAAL Thu4Mar2l 1200m CLMd Good D Schwarz

sooll 7 OURS

2" [l AFTER HOUR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Bezrin Dam In My Secret Life

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f4  VAAL Tue27Jul21  1200m Cl Good D D Gouveia
30f16 VAAL Tue 20Jul2l  1400m CL Good D D Gouveia
10 of 13 VAAL Tue 29Jun21 1200m CLHcp Good N Klink
40f10 VAAL Tue8Jun2l  1200m CL Good S Khumalo
16 of 16 VAAL Thu 20May21 1200m CLHcp Good D Schwarz

EJ THE MAKWAKKERS

6 year old b unknown

Sire Byword Dam Splash Around
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G R Sadleir

Colours Cerise, black hoop and sleeves, cerise armbands, black cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30of4  VAAL Tue27Jul21 1200m Cl Good D Schwarz
10of10 TURF Tue6Jul2l  1200m CL Good D Schwarz
60f13 VAAL Thu24Jun2l 1450m CL Good K Brewer
90f10 VAAL Tue8Jun2l  1200m CL Good D Schwarz
10f10 TURF Sat24Apr21 1200m CLHcp Good J Penny

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $8,145
W&P% 11-56

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 129.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 9:1-2-2 12 Miths 9:1-2-2  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50 8 20/1 Georgina Rose 58kg 7.50L 0:04.2
57 14  9/2 Alex The Great 56kg L 0:03.1
55 7 20/1 Glowtoria 60kg 3.75L 0:05.8
58 2 5/6 Magic Choice 58kg 3.50L 0:01.5
60 9 17/10 Miss Costa Rica 60kg 3.25L 0:04.6
Trainer Phillip Labuschagne Barrier 7
Jockey Jeffery Syster 129.0kg Prizemoney $5,247

Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 9 16/1 Big City Girl 58kg L 0:04.7
58 7 5/1Stop For Nothing 61kg 7.25L 0:07.3
57 5  3/1Big City Girl 54kg 4.00L 0:10.9
60 1 10/1 Midnight Gem 60kg 3.00L 0:13.8
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 8
Jockey Diego De Gouveia 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,281

Win Range 1200m - 1450m W&P% 11-26

Career 19:2-0-3 12 Mths 20:2-1-3 1st Up 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-0-2  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:1-0-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58 8 Money Fighter 60kg L
58 4 9/1 Belle Of Belize 58kg 3.25L 0:11.8
52 11  25/1 Putins Promise 53kg 4.75L 0:07.5
60 3 11/2 Feather The Nest 56kg 3.50L 0:03.8
58 5 12/1 Fromheretoeternity 54kg 8.25L 0:32.2
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 11
Jockey Denis Schwarz 128.0kg Prizemoney $25,681

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 10-35

Career 31:3-4-4 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1stUp 40-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:3-3-4  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 16:1-3-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

58 11 Money Fighter 60kg L

56 1 10/3 The Makwakkers 56kg 1.25L 0:04.1

52 11 12/1 Lets Talk 56kg 3.75L 0:09.1

5 6  5/2 Feather The Nest 56kg 8.25L 0:03.8

54 5  7/1 The Makwakkers 54kg 0.25L 0:08.2
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GOLDEN SPIRAL

6 year old b unknown

Sire Crusade Dam Theta

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D D Cason

Colours Black and red stripes, quartered cap

Race Details Track
12 0f 16 VAAL Tue 22Jun21 1200m CLHcp Good
90f16 VAAL Thu 20May21 1600m CLHcp Good
20f13 TURF Thu6May21 1450m CLHcp Good
80f12 TURF Sat17Apr21 1400m CLHcp Good
50f10 TURF Thu18Mar21 1600m CLHcp Good

INCOGNITO

5 year old b unknown

Sire Marchfield Dam Mistaken Identity
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D D Cason

Colours Black and red stripes, quartered cap

Race Details Track
90f10 VAAL ThulJul2l ~ 1200m CLNvHcp Good
15 of 15 VAAL Thu 25Mar21 1200m CL Good
1of14 VAAL Tueb5Jan21  1200m CLMd Soft

40f12 VAAL Tue 22Dec20 1600m CLMd Good
11 of 15 VAAL Thu 290ct20 1000m CLMd Good

Jockey

B Nyawo

M V'rensburg
M V'rensburg
M V'rensburg
B Nyawo

Jockey

J Syster

B Nyawo
S Khumalo
S Khumalo
K Fisher

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $30,356
W&P% 13-38

Trainer Dennis Cason
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 125.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1450m

Career 32:4-3-5 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:4-3-4  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:1-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

56 11 50/1 Capitiana 59%g 8.50L 0:21.8

59 16  14/1 Phoenix 59%g 7.50L 0:12.6

57 7 50/1 Galaxy Raiders 58kg 1.00L 0:18.7

56 8 50/1 Say When 59g 5.75L 0:01.8

60 1  8/1Un Deux Trois 55kg 4.50L 0:03.7
Trainer Dennis Cason Barrier 5
Jockey Brian Nyawo 120.0kg Prizemoney $7,109
Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-21
Career 19:1-2-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:0-2-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 17:1-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

54 8 50/1 Informative 52kg 8.75L 0:09.1

57 16  28/1 Big City Girl 54kg 12.25L 0:10.9

60 6  7/2Incognito 60kg 1.25L 0:04.1

60 12 15/2 Legal Star 59%g 11.75L 0:03.9

60 15  5/1 Caerphilly 60kg 10.50L 0:02.2
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Race 8 Next Vaal Racemeeting Tuesday 03 August Classified Stakes 1800m

:12:45 am

Prize $6,319. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $631. 4th $316.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Kings Cup (SAF)
2. Burning Ice (SAF)
3. Sergei (SAF)
4. Blue Moon City (SAF)
5. Ball Rolling (SAF)
6. My Kingdom (SAF)
7. Fire Flower (SAF)
8. Kayla's Dream (SAF)
9. Un Deux Trois (SAF)
10. Senescence (SAF)
11. Ancient Rome (SAF)
12. Hey Bennie (SAF)
13. Sitting Bull (SAF)

15. League Of Her Own
(SAF)

16. Perfect Passion (SAF)

18. Bartholomeus (SAF)

Jockey
Wesley Marwing

Diego De Gouveia

Brian Nyawo
G Lerena

Trainer

Daniel Pretorius
Sean Tarry

Paul Peter

Paul Peter

Philasande Mxoli (a6) Paul Peter

Denis Schwarz
M Yeni

Marco V'Rensburg

Calvin Habib
Lyle Hewitson
N Qaule

R Danielson
Nathan Klink

C Maujean

Ryan Munger

Reserve 2

Kobus Roux

M F De Kock
Dennis Cason
Ashley Fortune
Sean Tarry
Paul Peter

D Gray St John
D Gray St John

Dorrie Sham

Jannie Borman

Chris Jonker

Last 10

s0991s815s
0s50178s77
065122397
4510809959
4314533257
2428464360
3436458369
6090525152
1582454312
3755233112
$500s0s014
9415358750
7088913073

9671900047

0001507437

$968021844

Career
40:5-3-6
12:1-0-0

9:1-2-1
13:2-0-0
14:1-2-3
28:1-4-0
21:2-1-7
19:3-3-2
19:2-3-3
15:2-4-4
10:1-0-1

8:1-0-1
26:1-0-2

36:4-2-2

14:1-0-1

311-3-1

Prize
$33,189
$0
$6,710
$7,039
$8,739
$9,575
$15,188
$13,006
$13,955
$15,864
$4,255
$4,574
$4,998

$26,297

$4,316

$10,053

Race 8 Next Vaal Racemeeting Tuesday 03 August Classified Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

W%
13%

8%
11%
15%

1%

4%
10%
16%
11%
13%
10%
13%

4%

11%

7%

3%

P% Bar Wgt
35% 13 132

8% 17 128
4% 2 128
15% 7 128
43% 16 128
18% 1 128
48% 3 127
2% 12 127
2% 9 122
67% 11 122
20% 4 119
25% 6 119

12% 10 119
SCRATCHED

2% 18 118

14% 5 114
SCRATCHED

16% 15 119
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7 [ xiNes cup

8 year old b unknown

Sire Dynastic Rule Dam Girls Night Out
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T J Silva

Colours Red and white halved diagonally, white sleeves, red chevrons, blue cap

Race Details Track Jockey

11 0of 11 VAAL Thu 8Apr21  2400m CLHcp Soft M V'rensburg
90f12 TURF Sat6Mar2l  2400m CLHcp Good C Dicken
90f11 VAAL Thu4Feb21  2001m CLHcp Soft  CDicken
10f10 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 2001m CLHcp Good C Zackey
80of 15 VAAL Thu 150ct20 2400m CL Good C Dicken

" |2 BURNING ICE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Linngari Dam Tropical Snow

Breeder Unknown

Owners Riethaan Beleggings Cc (nom:yana Da Corte)

Colours Emerald green, emerald green and red halved sleeves, yellow cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 0of 11 VAAL Thu15Jul2l  1501m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
50f6  TURF Sat8May21 1800m CL Good C Habib
13 0of 15 VAAL Thu 1Apr21  1501m CL Good J Solomons
lof6 TURF Sat27Feb21 1400m CLMd Good J Solomons
70f10 VAAL Tue 16Feb21 1600m CLMd Good C Habib

‘—m EJ SErGEI

\ 4 year old b unknown
Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Tatiana
Breeder Unknown
Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter) & Mr L &
Colours White, red epaulettes and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

13 0f 13 TURF Sat17Jul2l  1800m CLHcp Good B Nyawo
60f11 VAAL Thu24Jun21 2001m CL Good P Mxoli
50f15 VAAL Thu 13May21 1800m CL Good W Kennedy
1of14 TURF Tue 20Apr21 2001m CLMdHcp Good W Kennedy
20f9 TURF Tue30Mar2l 2001m CLMd Soft P Mongqgawa

" [} BLUE MOON CITY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Marchfield Dam Moon By Night

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f13 TURF Sat17jul21  1800m CLHcp Good N Klink
50f16 VAAL Thu10Jun21 2001m CL Good C Zackey
1of15 VAAL Thu13May21 1800m CL Good C Zackey
12 of 14 TURF Sat3Apr21 ~ 2451m CL Good C Habib
8of14 TURF Thu18Mar21 2001m CL Good C Maujean

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $33,189
W&P% 13-35

Trainer Daniel Pretorius
Jockey Wesley Marwing 132.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2400m

Career 40:5-3-6
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 8:2-0-0  1st Up 6:1-0-0
Good 28:4-2-4  Soft 11:1-1-2
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 15:3-1-2 Track 20:4-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
56 5 28/1 Afraad 54kg 11.00L 0:08.1

40/1 Chitengo 61kg 15.75L
17/2 Don't Look Back 57kg 8.50L 0:04.

5/1 Kings Cup 59kg 1.25L 0:07.7
17/2 Littlewood 58kg 7.25L 0:07.2

2nd Up 6:1-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 9:3-0-0
@800 @400

52
56
59
60

W~~~ N

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 8-8

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Diego De Gouveia 128.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 12:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0
Good 12:1-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner

57 25/1 Supreme Dance 58kg 14.25L 0:04.2

54 4 33/1 Bingwa 58kg 11.00L 0:03.5

60 1 25/1 Evening Rise 54kg 24.25L 0:12.7

60 8/1 Burning lce 60kg 2.00L

60 6 33/1 Imperial Duke 60kg 8.75L 0:02.7

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $6,710
W&P% 11-44

Trainer Paul Peter
Jockey Brian Nyawo 128.0kg
Win Range 2001m

Career 9:1-2-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 10/1 Super Handsome 60kg 15.50L 0:23.7
60 2 9/2 Rabia The Rebel 52kg 7.25L 0:07.2
60 3 5/1Blue Moon City 54kg 3.50L 0:35.
60 1 evens Sergei60kg 1.50L 0:01.9
60 3 5/1Techno Savvy 60kg 6.25L 0:03.6
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 7
Jockey G Lerena 128.0kg Prizemoney $7,039

Win Range 1800m W&P% 15-15

Career 13:2-0-0 12 Mths 11:2-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 8:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

55 5 20/1 Super Handsome 60kg 3.75L 0:23.7

60 16 10/1 Last Cheer 55kg 3.25L 0:16.1

54 7 22/1 Blue Moon City 54kg 0.75L 0:35.

60 13 100/1 Malmoos 60kg L 0:01.7

57 11  75/1 Kool Baikal 59kg 5.25L 0:08.9
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2Y° B BALL ROLLING

B 5 year old b unknown
Sire Curved Ball Dam Her Ladyship
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr H C N Da Costa
Colours Black, silver diamond, pink sleeves, silver cap, black peak

Race Details Track Jockey
40f16 VAAL Thu10Jun21 2001m CL Good P Mxoli
30f15 VAAL Thu 13May21 1800m CL Good P Mxoli
1of12 TURF Sat 10Apr21 1800m CLMd Good P Mxoli
40f9  TURF Tue 30Mar21 2001m CLMd Soft G F Dadamasi
50f10 VAAL Tue9Feb2l  2400m CLMd Good C Zackey

I3 my KINGDOM

6 year old b unknown

Sire Greys Inn Dam Royal Key

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Esterhuizen

Colours green, pink stars
Race Details Track Jockey
20f4  VAAL Tue27Jul21  1800m Cl Good D Schwarz
40f16 VAAL Tue 20Jul2l  1400m CL Good M Yeni
20f12 VAAL Thulul21 ~ 1600m CL Good D Schwarz
80f8 VAAL Thu10Jun2l 1450m CL Good D Schwarz
40f 11 VAAL Tue Lun2l  1450m CL Soft D Schwarz

FIRE FLOWER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Flower Alley Dam Festival Of Fire

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lady C O'reilly

Colours Yellow and blue halved horizontally, blue sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f4  VAAL Tue27Jul21 1800m Cl Good M Yeni
40f12 TURF Sat17Jul2l  1600m CLHcp Good K Matsunyane
30f10 VAAL Thu Lul21  1800m CLHcp Good K Matsunyane
60f11 TURF Sun30May21 1800m CLHcp Good K Matsunyane
40f10 VAAL Tue 18May21 2001m CLHcp Good C Habib

EJ KAYLA'S DREAM

5 year old b unknown

Sire Noble Tune Dam Seminole

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D D Cason

Colours Black and red stripes, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f 10 VAAL Thu LJul21 ~ 1800m CLHcp Good J Syster
10 of 11 VAAL Thu 20May21 1600m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg
90f12 VAAL Thu25Mar21 1800m CL Good J Penny
10 of 11 VAAL Tue 9Mar21  1600m CLHcp Good L Ferraris
20f12 VAAL Tueb5Jan2l  1600m CLHcp Soft  CMurray

Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 16
Jockey Philasande Mxoli 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,739
Win Range 1800m W&P% 7-43
Career 14:1-2-3 12 Mths 14:1-2-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-2  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 10:0-2-3  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 15 10/1 Last Cheer 55kg 3.00L 0:16.1
55 1 11/1 Blue Moon City 54kg 1.00L 0:35.
60 6 12/1 Ball Rolling 60kg 2.00L 0:07.5
60 5  9/4 Techno Savvy 60kg 8.00L 0:03.6
60 4  2/1 Attentive 60kg 7.50L 0:05.5
Trainer Kobus Roux Barrier 1
Jockey Denis Schwarz 128.0kg Prizemoney $9,575
Win Range 1450m W&P% 4-18
Career 28:1-4-0 12 Mths 24:1-4-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:1-4-0  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 20:1-4-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 1 Un Deux Trois 55kg L
58 5 10/1 Belle Of Belize 58kg 4.50L 0:11.8
58 8 25/1 El Romiachi 58kg 2.50L 0:03.7
57 7 100/1 Forever Mine 60kg 11.50L 0:01.7
58 2 40/1 Funky Music 60kg 2.75L 0:02.4
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 3
Jockey M Yeni 127.0kg Prizemoney $15,188
Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 10-48
Career 21:2-1-7 12 Mths 18:2-1-5 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-1-7  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 8:0-0-4 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 3 Un Deux Trois 55kg L
58 2 10/3 Roha 59%g 5.50L 0:06.8
53 8  5/1 Lyrical Dance 60kg 2.75L 0:04.7
53 7 10/1 Lyrical Dance 54kg 4.25L 0:07.3
53 4 10/1 Irish Wonder Girl 59g 1.25L 0:12.6
Trainer Dennis Cason Barrier 12
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 127.0kg Prizemoney $13,006
Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 16-42
Career 19:3-3-2 12 Mths 12:2-2-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-2-0  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 10:2-1-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 4 14/1 Lyrical Dance 60kg 3.75L 0:04.7
52 10  40/1 Lady Amherst 53kg 7.50L 0:05.9
52 11 20/1 Kay Tee Perry 54kg 13.25L 0:03.6
59 11 10/3 Bold Fortune 60kg 10.00L 0:09.8
60 2 13/2 Tartan Dancer 54kg 0.20L 0:03.5
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IEJ uN DEUX TROIS

4 year old b unknown
Sire Coup De Grace Dam Three Blue Cranes
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M A Anthony, Mrs A N Barnes & Mr G G Palmer & M
Colours Red and black stripes, white 'v' bib, red and black striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
lof4  VAAL Tue27Jul21 1800mCl Good C Habib
50f12 TURF Sat17Jul2l  1600m CLHcp Good C Habib
80of15 TURF Thu17Jun21l 1600m CLHcp Good S Khumalo
20f11 VAAL Tue Ljun2l  1450m CL Soft S Khumalo
40f16 VAAL Thu20May21 1600m CLHcp Good C Habib

SENESCENCE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Autumn Splendour

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap
Race Details Track Jockey
3of4 VAAL Tue27Jul21 1800m Cl Good L Hewitson
70f10 TURF Sun20jun21 2001m CLHcp Good C Habib
50f15 TURF Thu17Jun21 1600m CLHcp Good R Danielson
50f15 VAAL Tue 18May21 2001m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
20f15 VAAL Thu13May21 1800m CL Good L Hewitson
M- [T} ANCIENT ROME
v 4 year old b unknown

Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Dona Datia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G D Tooch & Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: MrJ T P

Colours Black, dayglo yellow hoop, armbands and cap, black peak
Race Details Track Jockey
50f6  VAAL ThulApr21 2001m CL Good J Syster
12 of 14 TURF Thu 18Mar21 1600m CL Good N Qaule
10 of 10 VAAL Tue 2Mar21  1600m CLHcp Good X Jacobs
10 of 10 TURF Sun 27Dec20 1600m CLHcp Good W Kennedy
14 of 14 VAAL Thu 10ct20 1800m CL Good W Kennedy

" FP] HEY BENNIE

geesy

5 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Bennie Andthe Jets

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f14 TURF Tue6Jul2l  1800m CL Good S Brown
40f12 TURF Thu17Jun21l 1600m CL Good G Lerena
1of9  VAAL Thu27May21 1600m CLMdHcp Good G Lerena
50f9 TURF Thu6May2l 1600m CLMd Good M Yeni
30f10 TURF Tue27Apr21 1450m CLMd Good T Mango

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $13,955
We&P% 11-42

Trainer Ashley Fortune
Jockey Calvin Habib 122.0kg
Win Range 1450m - 1800m

Career 19:2-3-3 12 Mths 20:3-3-3 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-2-2  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:1-2-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5.9 $9 Un Deux Trois 55kg L
57 10/1 Roha 59%g 5.75L 0:06.8
59 11  8/1 Soul Of Wit 54kg 6.25L 0:27.6
60 1  5/4Encore 56kg 0.75L 0:08.1
59 13 10/1 Phoenix 59g 3.50L 0:12.6
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 11
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 122.0kg Prizemoney $15,864

Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 13-67

Career 15:2-4-4 12 Mths 13:2-2-4 1st Up 4:0-2-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-4-4  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-3  Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 6:1-2-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 11 Un Deux Trois 55kg L
58 6  4/1 Last Cheer 57kg 8.50L 0:03.4
57 2 5/2 Soul Of Wit 54kg 3.00L 0:27.6
59 1  9/4 Masaaken 54kg 4.00L 0:08.3
55 12 15/8 Blue Moon City 54kg 0.75L 0:35.
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 4
Jockey N Qaule 119.0kg Prizemoney $4,255

Win Range 1600m W&P% 10-20

Career 10:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 3 75/1 Cornish Pomodoro 58kg 17.00L 0:01.8
60 15 100/1 Oyster King 60kg 17.25L 0:08.
54 50/1 Storm Commander 55kg 15.50L 0:06.9
56 18/1 War Jewel 60kg 27.25L 0:11.2
58 9 18/1 Sun Giant 56kg 24.25L 0:03.
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 6
Jockey R Danielson 119.0kg Prizemoney $4,574

Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-25

Career 8:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

58 14 25/1 Twin Turbo 60kg 6.75L 0:05.3

56 1 13/2 Fifth Of July 58kg 5.25L 0:19.9

58 8  7/2 Hey Bennie 58kg 0.30L 0:03.2

60 7  25/1Flying Bull 60kg 5.75L 0:04.6

60 3 5/1 West Coast Lover 60kg 7.25L 0:04.3
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® FE] SITTING BULL

F‘/
L
4 year old b unknown
Sire The Apache Dam Ethylene
Breeder Unknown
Owners Miss C Bowles
Colours Sky blue, mauve seams, sky blue sleeves, mauve cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 TURF Tue6Jul2l  1800m CL Good N Klink

10 of 11 VAAL Thu 24Jun21 2001m CL Good Y Ramzan
8of11 VAAL Tue LJun2l  1450m CL Soft G Llerena
80of8 TURF Sat24Apr21  1800m CLHcp Good W Kennedy
90f11 VAAL Thu22Apr21 1600m CL Good L Hewitson

" F¥J LEAGUE OF HER OWN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Class Of Her Own
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M D Sham & Mrs D A Sham
Colours Jade, white shamrock and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 TURF Sat17Jul2l  1600m CLHcp Good J Syster
60of 12 VAAL Thu LJul21 ~ 1800m CLHcp Good J Syster
70f15 VAAL Tue 18May21 2001m CLHcp Good J Syster
1of14 VAAL Thu 22Apr21 2001m CLHcp Good J Syster
90f15 VAAL Wed 14Apr21 1800m CLHcp Good K Brewer

8" [T PERFECT PASSION

5 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Sword Dam Catsastar

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P Maduna

Colours Blue and black hoops, yellow sleeves, blue and yellow hooped cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10 0f 16 VAAL Thu 10Jun21 2001m CL Good C Habib
14 of 15 VAAL Tue 18May21 2001m CLHcp Good P Mxoli
14 of 14 VAAL Thu 22Apr21 2001m CLHcp Good X Jacobs

1of14 TURF Tue 30Mar21 2001m CLMd Soft
50f13 TURF Thu 18Mar21 2601m CLMd Good

R Munger
C Maujean

3" FE] BARTHOLOMEUS

5 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Miesque's Chick

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs C Jonker

Colours White, red chevrons, striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f 11 VAAL Thu29Apr21 1800m CLHcp Good J Syster
60f11 VAAL Thu22Apr21 1600m CL Good X Jacobs
8of12 VAAL Thu25Mar21 1800m CL Good C Dicken
10 of 14 VAAL Tue 26Jan21 1450m CL Good  C Dicken
20f8 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 1600m CLHcp Good  C Dicken

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 10
Jockey Nathan Klink 119.0kg Prizemoney $4,998
Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-12
Career 26:1-0-2 12 Mths 23:1-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:1-0-2  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 15:1-0-1  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 12 50/1 Twin Turbo 60kg 6.25L 0:05.3
56 5 50/1 Rabia The Rebel 52kg 12.50L 0:07.2
60 9 40/1 Encore 56kg 7.75L 0:08.1
52 5 25/1 Bold Resolve 55kg 7.25L 0:03.4
58 9 18/1 Atomic Blonde 60kg 10.75L 0:02.7
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 18
Jockey C Maujean 118.0kg Prizemoney $26,297

Win Range 800m - 2001m W&P% 11-22

Career 36:4-2-2 12 Mths 21:1-2-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:3-2-2  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 20:2-2-0  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 40/1 Roha 59%g 8.75L 0:06.8
57 9 16/1 All Aglow 58kg 5.75L 0:08.4
58 3 20/1 Masaaken 54kg 4.25L 0:08.3
54 14 100/1 League Of Her Own 54kg 0.30L 0:27.7
53 18 50/1 Anatura 59%g 5.25L 0:08.1
Trainer Jannie Borman Barrier 5
Jockey Ryan Munger 114.0kg Prizemoney $4,316
Win Range 2001m W&P% 7-14
Career 14:1-0-1 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-1  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 12 50/1 Last Cheer 55kg 6.75L 0:16.1
58 10 40/1 Masaaken 54kg 11.75L 0:08.3
53 11 40/1 League Of Her Own 54kg 13.50L 0:27.7
60 3 25/1 Perfect Passion 60kg 0.25L 0:15.2
57 8  25/1 Rockpaperscissors 60kg 5.50L 0:04.9
Trainer Chris Jonker Barrier 15
Jockey Reserve 2 119.0kg Prizemoney $10,053
Win Range 1700m W&P% 3-16
Career 31:1-3-1 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:0-3-0  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track19:1-2-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 2 40/1 Earl 55kg 15.25L 0:04.
50 7  20/1 Atomic Blonde 60kg 5.75L 0:02.7
50 8 66/1 Kay Tee Perry 54kg 8.25L 0:03.6
54 16  18/1 Evening Rise 50kg 6.25L 0:17.9
53 3 14/1 Greek Fire 60kg 1.50L 0:02.5
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